TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| First American CoreLogic, Inc. | | 06/02/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 2558 |
| City: | Houston |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77252 |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3393028 | FRAUDMARK |
| Registration Number: | 3407213 | BROKERWATCH |
| Registration Number: | 3510951 | BASEPOINT EPD |
| Registration Number: | 3514165 | BASEPOINT ANALYTICS |
| Registration Number: | 3517073 | APPRAISERWATCH |
| Registration Number: | 3517074 | LENDERWATCH |
| Registration Number: | 3517075 | SCIENCE SOLVING FRAUD |
| Registration Number: | 3521251 | DYNAMIC TRAITS |
| Registration Number: | 3538194 | BASEPOINT EPD |
| Registration Number: | 3559890 | BASEPOINT |
| Registration Number: | 3584020 | AEWATCH |
| Registration Number: | 3587987 | PATTERNWATCH |
| Registration Number: | 1434675 | THE REAL ESTATE PACE |
| Registration Number: | 1512529 | METROSCAN |
| | | TRADEMARK |

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0080 900164549

| Registration Number: | 1724438 | REALIST |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2347036 | WIN2DATA |
| Registration Number: | 2349946 | VALUEPOINT |
| Registration Number: | 2378780 | RES |
| Registration Number: | 2378975 | REALQUEST |
| Registration Number: | 2385540 | BRAIN |
| Registration Number: | 2403687 | MARKETRAC |
| Registration Number: | 2404929 | LEADS TO LOANS |
| Registration Number: | 2414648 | EXPERT LEADS |
| Registration Number: | 2503420 | |
| Registration Number: | 2560509 | NEIGHBORHOOD PROFILE |
| Registration Number: | 2585104 | |
| Registration Number: | 2622732 | BRAIN |
| Registration Number: | 2733676 | HPI |
| Registration Number: | 2792062 | CONNECT2DATA |
| Registration Number: | 2798429 | CONNECT2DATA |
| Registration Number: | 2858394 | REISOURCE |
| Registration Number: | 2899549 | BRAIN WAVES |
| Registration Number: | 2927771 | BOHAN GROUP |
| Registration Number: | 2995200 | REISOURCE |
| Registration Number: | 3070979 | |
| Registration Number: | 3138282 | BRAIN QC |
| Registration Number: | 3210678 | HISTORYPRO REVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 3210679 | AVMSELECT |
| Registration Number: | 3210680 | HISTORYPRO |
| Registration Number: | 3224414 | IDENTITYPRO |
| Registration Number: | 3224415 | THIRDPARTYSCORECARD |
| Registration Number: | 3229180 | LOANSAFE |
| Registration Number: | 3232429 | BRAINPLC |
| Registration Number: | 3268453 | TRUESTANDINGS |
| Registration Number: | 3280533 | COMMERCIALIST |
| Registration Number: | 3288591 | BRAIN SMART FORMS |
| Registration Number: | 3299281 | CORELOGIC |
| Registration Number: | 3308829 | CORELOGIC |
| Registration Number: | 3330701 | BRAIN EXCHANGE |
| | 1 | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0081

| Registration Number: | 3330731 | LOANIQ |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3338328 | V VISIONCORE A CORELOGIC COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 3359524 | CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 3367362 | EABSTRACTING |
| Registration Number: | 3381415 | RESIGRAPHICS |
| Registration Number: | 3460680 | INCOMEPRO |
| Registration Number: | 3489814 | VALUEPOINT4 DEFAULT |
| Registration Number: | 3492331 | FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC |
| Registration Number: | 3684487 | BRAIN |
| Registration Number: | 3720623 | NEIGHBORHOOD PROFILE |
| Registration Number: | 3730465 | RISKMODEL |
| Serial Number: | 77097649 | LEAD WATCH |
| Serial Number: | 77213351 | REALIST VALUEMAP |
| Serial Number: | 77230614 | LOANSAFE RDS |
| Serial Number: | 78666416 | BRAIN CENTER |
| Registration Number: | 3177362 | BRAINWEB |
| Registration Number: | 2561954 | PASS |
| Registration Number: | 2907616 | SOLIMAR TECHNOLOGY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 509333/0183 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mindy M. Lok |
| Signature: | /ml/ |
| Date: | 06/14/2010 |

Total Attachments: 10

source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page1.tif source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page2.tif source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page3.tif source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page4.tif

source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page5.tif source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page6.tif source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page7.tif source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page8.tif source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page9.tif source=First American CoreLogic, Inc. Trademark#page10.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), effective as of June 2, 2010 is made by First American CoreLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at Information Solutions Group, The First American Corporation, 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707, Attn: Office of the General Counsel (the "Grantor"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, with an address at P.O Box 2558, Houston, Texas 77252, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for itself and the Secured Parties, parties to the Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April 12, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among The First American Corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders and the Administrative Agent.

<u>WITNESSETH:</u>

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Secured Parties have severally agreed to make loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 12, 2010, in favor of the Collateral Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks of such Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks of such Grantor (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) of such Grantor to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties to secure payment, performance and observance of all the Obligations.

509333-0183-11101-12000445

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Secured Parties in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

509333-0183-11101-12000445

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

| FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC, INC. |
|--|
| By: My Mame: Sterglos Theologides Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel Date: 5/30/10 Secretary |
| JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties |

By:______Name:

Name: Title: Date:

[Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC, INC.

| By: | | |
|--------|--|--|
| Name: | | |
| Title: | | |
| Date: | | |

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

By: 1 L & i hu

Name: Peter B. Thauer
Title: Executive Director

Date: $\leq |\zeta_{10}|_{10}$

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF COUNTY OF Wayse) ss

COUNTY OF Wayse) ss

On the 30 day of May, 2010, before me personally came

Straight New Mayse, who is personally known to me to be the SVP. GC & Secretary of

First American CoreLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she/he is the SW, GC & Secretary in such company, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such company; and that she/he pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such company; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

KIM M. TILO Commission # 1869007 Notary Public - California **Orange County** ly Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2013

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

[Trademark Security Agreement]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COLLATERAL AGENT

| STATE OF rece youh) | |
|--|---|
| STATE OF rece fork) COUNTY OF row fork) | |
| On the 10^{11} day of 10^{11} , 2010, before me personally came, who is personally known to me to be the 10^{11} of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she/he is the 10^{11} in such association, the association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such association; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association. | e |

Notary Public

EDELINE C. ADDERLEY
NO TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01AD6079940 QUALIFIED IN BRONX COUNTY
CERTIFICATE FILED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 3, 2010

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

[Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

| Registered Holder | Registration Number | Trademark |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| First American CoreLogic, | 3393028 | FRAUDMARK |
| Inc. | 33,5020 | Tra to Divinita |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3407213 | BROKERWATCH |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3510951 | BASEPOINT EPD |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3514165 | BASEPOINT ANALYTICS |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3517073 | APPRAISERWATCH |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3517074 | LENDERWATCH |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3517075 | SCIENCE SOLVING FRAUD |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3521251 | DYNAMIC TRAITS |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3538194 | BASEPOINT EPD |
| Inc. | 4.7.7.0.0.0 | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3559890 | BASEPOINT |
| Inc. | 2584000 | |
| First American CoreLogic, Inc. | 3584020 | AEWATCH |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3587987 | DATTEDANYATOH |
| Inc. | 330/90/ | PATTERNWATCH |
| First American CoreLogic, | 1434675 | THE REAL ESTATE PACE |
| Inc. | 1454075 | THE REAL ESTATE PACE |
| First American CoreLogic, | 1512529 | METROSCAN |
| Inc. | | WETROSCAN |
| First American CoreLogic, | 1724438 | REALIST |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2347036 | WIN2DATA |
| Inc. | | , |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2349946 | VALUEPOINT |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2378780 | RES |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2378975 | REALQUEST |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2385540 | BRAIN |
| Inc. | | |

509333-0183-11101-12000445

| Registered Holder | Registration Number | Trademark |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|
| First American CoreLogic, | 2403687 | MARKETRAC |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2404929 | LEADS TO LOANS |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2414648 | EXPERT LEADS |
| Inc. | | <u></u> |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2503420 | |
| Inc. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2560509 | NEIGHBORHOOD PROFILE |
| Inc. | 2300309 | NEIGHBORHOOD PROFILE |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2585104 | Misc. Design (Clasping Hands Design) |
| Inc. | 2565104 | wise. Design (Clasping Hands Design) |
| 11.0. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2622732 | BRAIN |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2733676 | HPI |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2792062 | CONNECT2DATA |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2798429 | CONNECT2DATA |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2858394 | REISOURCE |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2899549 | BRAIN WAVES |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2927771 | BOHAN GROUP |
| Inc. | 2007200 | DEVG OVER OF ACT |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2995200 | REISOURCE (Stylized) |
| Inc. | 2070070 | Min D : (D i C |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3070979 | Misc. Design (Bohan Group Logo) |
| Inc. First American CoreLogic, | 3138282 | DRAIN OC |
| Inc. | 3130404 | BRAIN QC |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3210678 | HISTORYPRO REVIEW |
| Inc. | 32100/0 | INSTORTERO REVIEW |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3210679 | AVMSELECT |
| Inc. | 5510077 | 11 VIVIOLILO I |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3210680 | HISTORYPRO |
| Inc. | 2210000 | |
| | | |

| Registered Holder | Registration Number | Trademark |
|---------------------------|---------------------|--|
| First American CoreLogic, | 3224414 | IDENTITYPRO |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3224415 | THIRDPARTYSCORECARD |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3229180 | LOANSAFE |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3232429 | BRAINPLC |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3268453 | TRUESTANDINGS |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3280533 | COMMERCIALIST |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3288591 | BRAIN SMART FORMS |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3299281 | CORELOGIC |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3308829 | CORELOGIC |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3330701 | BRAIN EXCHANGE |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3330731 | LOANIQ |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3338328 | V VISIONCORE A CORELOGIC |
| Inc. | | COMPANY & Design |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3359524 | CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3367362 | EABSTRACTING |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3381415 | RESIGRAPHICS |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3460680 | INCOMEPRO |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3489814 | VALUEPOINT4 DEFAULT |
| Inc. | 2402221 | TYPOTE AN EXPLANATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3492331 | FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC |
| Inc. | 2/04407 | DD 4 D 4 |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3684487 | BRAIN |
| Inc. | 2720/22 | NEVOLIDOR HOOD BY CANY |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3720623 | NEIGHBORHOOD PROFILE |
| Inc. | 2720465 | DICKMODEL |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3730465 | RISKMODEL |
| Inc. | 77007640 | LEAD WATCH |
| First American CoreLogic, | 77097649 | LEAD WATCH |
| Inc. | | |

| Registered Holder | Registration Number | Trademark |
|---------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| First American CoreLogic, | 77213351 | REALIST VALUEMAP |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 77230614 | LOANSAFE RDS |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 78666416 | BRAIN CENTER |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 3177362 | BRAINWEB |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2561954 | PASS |
| Inc. | | |
| First American CoreLogic, | 2907616 | SOLIMAR TECHNOLOGY |
| Inc. | | |

509333-0183-11101-12000445

RECORDED: 06/14/2010